
Pl. Name Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. Bib Result

1 Alex O'Neill St. Cronan's A.C.  Clare  MUNSTER 289 9:21

2 Sarah Healy Blackrock A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 341 9:21

3 Jodie McCann Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 335 9:23

4 Nicola Duffy Dunboyne A.C.  Meath  LEINSTER 282 9:34

5 Natasha Twomey Blackrock A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 342 9:37

6 Amy Clarke Na Fianna A.C.  Meath  LEINSTER 280 9:39

7 Johanna McCambridge Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 334 9:40

8 Emma Hutchinson  ULSTER 304 9:41

9 Rachel Brown  ULSTER 305 9:44

10 Susan Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 285 9:48

11 Arlene Earls Loughrea  Galway  Connacht 3000 9:49

12 Moira Barrett Bandon AC  Cork  MUNSTER 290 9:50

13 Emma Fagan  Tipperary  MUNSTER 296 9:50

14 Kate Gourley  ULSTER 308 9:51

15 Shona O'Brien  MUNSTER 298 9:52

16 Rebecca Duffy  ULSTER 307 9:52

17 Tamzin Muldowney  Cork  MUNSTER 295 9:54

18 Seaghna Campbell Dunleer  Louth  LEINSTER 278 9:55

19 Aoife Darby Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 284 9:55

20 Mollie Jean Hutchinson Ferrybank A.C. 391 9:56

21 Laura Hayes  Cork  MUNSTER 294 9:56

22 Grace Dervan Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 338 9:57

23 Laura Nicholson Bandon AC  Cork  MUNSTER 292 9:58

24 Alanna Clarke Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 336 9:59

25 Lyndsey McGuire  MUNSTER 297 10:00

26 Caoimhe Hogan Kilmurry/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.  Clare  MUNSTER 288 10:00

27 Laura Crossan Letterkenny  Donegal  ULSTER 300 10:03

28 Clare Rafter  LEINSTER 287 10:03

29 Sarah Clarke Na Fianna A.C.  Meath  LEINSTER 281 10:03

30 Petra Reilly  Meath 366 10:04

31 Danielle Donegan  LEINSTER 286 10:05

32 Sarah Whelan  Dublin  Dublin 2960 10:06

33 Sarah Domoney Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 332 10:06

34 Aoife Sheehy GCH 2349 10:06

35 Eva Roche  Kilkenny  LEINSTER 277 10:08

36 Enya Haigney Omagh Harriers  ULSTER 302 10:09

37 Andrea Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 283 10:09

38 Susan O'Neill  MUNSTER 299 10:10

39 Emma Cheshire Dunleer  Louth 354 10:10

40 Emma Bickerdale Cork MUNSTER 293 0.42

41 Grainne Mulcahy Bandon AC  Cork  MUNSTER 291 10:12

42 Aine Corcoran  ULSTER 306 10:14

43 Grace Kos Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 333 10:16

44 Niamh Calnan Bandon AC  Cork 322 10:17

45 Karen Gallagher Letterkenny  Donegal  ULSTER 301 10:19

46 Anna Yeates Swinford  Mayo  Connacht 2351 10:21

47 Thea Curtin  Tipperary 369 10:21

48 Alex Lynch  ULSTER 311 10:22
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49 Emily Cahill  Clare 317 10:22

50 Aoibhinn Murray Omagh Harriers  ULSTER 303 10:23

51 Sarah Linnane Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 399 10:23

52 Caoimhe Carmody  Clare 318 10:24

53 Ellen Noonan Westport  Mayo  Connacht 2354 10:25

54 Elysia Greene  Westmeath 379 10:24

55 Nicole Mongey Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 400 10:26

56 Mairead Grogan  Clare 319 10:26

57 Aoife Mc Grath  Donegal 330 10:27

58 Muireann O'Oconnell  Tipperary 373 10:27

59 Juno Barlow Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2907 10.28

60 Nicola Ferguson  Louth 352 10:29

61 Erica Carroll  Tipperary 368 10.30

62 Moya Whelan  Tipperary 375 10.31

63 Eimear Keane Kilmurry/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.  Clare 314 10.32

64 Daria Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 376 10.33

65 Laura Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 377 10.34

66 Seoda Matthews Dunleer  Louth 355 10.35

67 Sarah Stewart Naas A.C. 408 10.36

68 Kate Grant Naas A.C. 406 10.37

69 Morgan Owens Omagh Harriers 413 10.38

70 Kelly Clarke Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 337 10.39

71 Alanna Duffy Lake District  Mayo  Connacht 2352 10.40

72 Rachel Atkinson  Cork 324 10.41

73 Caoimhe Duffy-Niblock Ferrybank A.C. 389 10.42

74 Asling Kenny Athenry Galway Connacht 2356 10.43

75 Nadine Hickey Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 339 10.44

76 Maria Reilly Ballina  Mayo  Connacht 2348 10.45

77 Maeve Gallagher Swinford  Mayo  Connacht 2355 10.46

78 Eve Lacey  Kilkenny 349 10.47

79 Kelly Breen  Louth 356 10.48

80 Emma Neary Na Fianna A.C.  Meath  LEINSTER 361 10.49

81 Aoife Casey Ferrybank A.C. 388 10.50

82 Anna Carey  Tipperary 367 10.51

83 Aoife Allen  Kilkenny 344 10.52

84 Hannah Gilligan  Meath 364 10.53

85 Roisin Daly  Tipperary 370 10.54

86 Jessica Gallagher Letterkenny  Donegal 326 10.55

87 Zoe Kiely Ferrybank A.C. 392 10.56

88 Niamh Ryan  Tipperary 374 10.57

89 Victoria Hunter  ULSTER 309 10.58

90 Emma Glynn Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 398 10.59

91 Shauna Finn  Kilkenny 345 11.00

92 Hannah Grant Naas A.C. 405 11.01

93 Aoife Morris Sligo AC  Connacht 2916 11.02

94 Ciara McKeon Bandon AC  Cork 323 11.03

95 Annie Kavanagh  Meath 365 11.07

96 Grainne Cullen  Meath 363 11.10

97 Kira O'Brien Naas A.C. 407 11.18

98 Aine Keane Kilmurry/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.  Clare 313 11.20

99 Katieellen Matthews Dunleer  Louth 353 11.21

100 Eorna Mulroy Swinford  Mayo  Connacht 2358 11.25

101 Dearbhla Cronin Athenry  Galway  Connacht 2357 11.27

102 Niamh McCann Swinford  Mayo 2361 11.28



103 Orlaith Maher  Tipperary 372 11.30

104 Zara Galvin Letterkenny 394 11.35

105 Emma Hokey  Kilkenny 346 11.36

106 Tara McGuinness  Louth 358 11:36

107 Laura Nally GCH 2365 11:37

108 Katieellen Duggan Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 397 11:37

109 Aoibh Haigney Omagh Harriers 410 11:38

110 Aisling Cassidy Bandon AC  Cork 383 11.39

111 Eimear O Neill  Donegal 331 11.40

112 Abigail Farmer Naas A.C. 404 11.41

113 Lotta O'Reilly Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 384 11.42

114 Sarah Glennon  Westmeath 378 11.43

115 Niamh Whelan Naas A.C. 409 11.44

116 Niamh Hannon Athenry  Galway 2367 11.45

117 Caoilfhinn Hennessy Athenry  Galway 2363 11.46

118 Grainne Lynch Kilmurry/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.  Clare 315 11.47

119 Nikita Mc Devitt  Donegal 328 11.48

120 Emily Goff Ferrybank A.C. 390 11.49

121 Caoimhe Gaffney Mullingar Harriers A.C. 401 11.50

122 Lauren Mc Daid  Donegal 327 11.51

123 Lucy Bermingham  Clare 316 11.52

124 Niamh Hume Letterkenny 395 11.53

125 Leah Moran Westport  Mayo 2362 11.54

126 Sarah Moloney  Westmeath 381 11.55

127 Hannah McGuire Ferrybank A.C. 393 11.56

128 Ciara Matthews Dunleer 386 11.57

129 Emma Hutchinson Tallaght A.C. 2956 11.58

130 Ruth McNulty GCH 2364 11.59

131 Rachel Tinney Letterkenny 396 12.00

132 Katie Munster  Louth 359 12.01

133 Nell Murphy  Kilkenny 350 12.02

134 Aisling Byrne Na Fianna A.C. 402 12.03

Place Team name Points

1  Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 86    (3, 7, 33, 43)

2  Bandon A.C. 120  (12, 23, 41, 44)

3  Mullingar Harriers A.C. 130  (10, 19, 37, 64)

4  Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 200  (24, 51, 55, 70)

5  DunleerA.C. 222  (18, 39, 66, 99)

6  Na Fianna A.C. 249  (6, 29, 80, 134)

7  Ferrybank A.C. 261  (20, 73, 81, 87)

8  Letterkenny A.C. 262  (27, 45, 86, 104)

9  Omagh Harriers 264  (36, 50, 69, 109)

10  Kilmurry/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 303  (26, 63, 98, 116)

11  Naas A.C. 324  (67, 68, 92, 97)

12  Swinford A.C. 325  (46, 77, 100, 102)

13 Athenry A.C. 408   (74, 101, 116, 117)

Place Team name Points

1  Dublin 63   (2, 3, 5, 7, 22, 24)
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INTER COUNTY



2  Cork 154  (12, 17, 21, 23, 40, 41)

3  Meath 233  (4, 6, 29, 30, 80, 84)

4  Clare 245  (1, 26, 49, 52, 56, 63)

5  Westmeath 249  (10, 19, 37, 54, 64, 65)

6  Tipperary 320  (13, 46, 58, 61, 62, 82)

7  Louth 351  (18, 39, 60, 66, 79, 99)

8  Mayo 423  (46, 53, 71, 76, 77, 100)

9  Donegal 445  (27, 45, 57, 86, 111, 119)

10  Kilkenny 525  (35, 78, 83, 91, 105, 133)

Pl. Name Cat. Subcat. Bib Result

1 2 Sarah Healy  Dublin  Dublin 341 9:21

3 Jodie McCann  Dublin  Dublin 335 9:23

5 Natasha Twomey  Dublin  Dublin 342 9:37

7 Johanna McCambridge  Dublin  Dublin 334 9:40

22 Grace Dervan  Dublin  Dublin 338 9:57

24 Alanna Clarke  Dublin  Dublin 336 9:59

63

2 1 Alex O'Neill  Clare  MUNSTER 289 9:21

12 Moira Barrett  Cork  MUNSTER 290 9:50

13 Emma Fagan  Tipperary  MUNSTER 296 9:50

15 Shona O'Brien  MUNSTER 298 9:52

17 Tamzin Muldowney  Cork  MUNSTER 295 9:54

21 Laura Hayes  Cork  MUNSTER 294 9:56

79

3 4 Nicola Duffy  Meath  LEINSTER 282 9:34

6 Amy Clarke  Meath  LEINSTER 280 9:39

10 Susan Glennon  Westmeath  LEINSTER 285 9:48

18 Seaghna Campbell  Louth  LEINSTER 278 9:55

19 Aoife Darby  Westmeath  LEINSTER 284 9:55

28 Clare Rafter  LEINSTER 287 10:03

85

4 8 Emma Hutchinson  ULSTER 304 9:41

9 Rachel Brown  ULSTER 305 9:44

14 Kate Gourley  ULSTER 308 9:51

16 Rebecca Duffy  ULSTER 307 9:52

27 Laura Crossan  Donegal  ULSTER 300 10:03

36 Enya Haigney  ULSTER 302 10:09

110

5 11 Arlene Earls  Galway  Connacht 3000 9:49

46 Anna Yeates  Mayo  Connacht 2351 10:21

53 Ellen Noonan  Mayo  Connacht 2354 10:25

71 Alanna Duffy  Mayo  Connacht 2352 10:49

74 Asling Kenny  Mayo  Connacht 2348 10:54

76 Maria Reilly  Mayo  Connacht 2355 10:57

331
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